

INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Regd. Office : Sector-35, Village Narsingpur, Gurgaon-122001 (Haryana)

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012

(Rs. In lacs)

S.NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEARLY ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2012	30.09.2011	30.09.2012	30.09.2011	31.03.2012
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1	Net Sales / Income from Operations	0.00	0.32	0.00	0.56	64.17
2	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.09	0.00	7.65
3	Total Income (1+2)	0.00	0.32	0.09	0.56	71.82
4	Expenditure					
	a) Consumption of Raw Material	0.00	0.24	0.00	0.40	43.24
	b) Power & Fuel	0.05	0.00	0.09	0.56	30.16
	c) Staff Cost	4.12	10.05	7.96	23.06	55.55
	d) Depreciation	0.00	8.27	0.00	16.53	39.11
	e) Other Expenditure	1.00	1.69	2.34	7.59	27.93
	Total	5.17	20.25	10.39	48.14	195.99
5	Finance Charges (Interest)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit / (Loss) From Ordinary Activities Before Tax(3)-(4+5+6)	(5.17)	(19.93)	(10.30)	(47.58)	(124.17)
8	Tax Expenses					
	a) For Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	b) For Earlier Years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	c) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d) Fringe Benefit Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Net Profit / (loss) From Ordinary Activities (7-8)	(5.17)	(19.93)	(10.30)	(47.58)	(124.17)
10	Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Net Profit for the Period (9+10)	(5.17)	(19.93)	(10.30)	(47.58)	(124.17)
12	Paid - up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- each)	478.15	478.15	478.15	478.15	478.15
13	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserves (net of accumulated losses)					(417.19)
14	Earning Per Share (Not Annualised)					
	a) Basic and Diluted EPS before extraordinary Items	(0.11)	(0.42)	(0.22)	(1.00)	(2.60)
	b) Basic and Diluted EPS after extraordinary Items	(0.11)	(0.42)	(0.22)	(1.00)	(2.60)
15	Public shareholding					
	No. of shares	679,750	679,750	679,750	679,750	679,750
	Percentage of Shareholding	14.22%	14.22%	14.22%	14.22%	14.22%
16	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding :					
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-
	* Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	-	-	-	-	-
	* Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non-Encumbered					
	Number of Shares	4,101,760	4,101,760	4,101,760	4,101,760	4,101,760
	* Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	* Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	85.78%	85.78%	85.78%	85.78%	85.78%

Note-1 The above results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26.11.2012

2. Previous Year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For Integrated Technologies Ltd.

Place: New Delhi

Date : 26/11/2012

(Rajeev Bali)
Managing Director